

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties Secures Lease For Home Care Provider

HILTON HEAD, S.C. / Dec. 8, 2017 - Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties is pleased to announce that Broker-Associate Bob Jones recently represented the tenant, Senior Helpers, in securing a 3-year lease agreement for 1,200 square feet of office space. The leased property is located in Moss Creek Village at 1541 Fording Island Road, Suite 2, in Hilton Head.

Senior Helpers provides home care assistance to seniors by offering companion, personal and Alzheimer's and Dementia care. Call 843-815-3333 for additional information about Senior Helpers or visit their website at www.seniorhelpers.com.

Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has offices in Hilton Head Island, Beaufort, Bluffton and Okatie.

Bob Jones

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties, contact Joe or Karen Ryan at 843-341-3700 or visit www.WeichertCP.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2017 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.